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October 23, 2009

The Honorable Robert Brady

Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Brady:

DARRELL E. ISSA, CALIFORNIA,
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

DAN BURTON, INDIANA
JOHN M. McHUGH, NEW YORK
JOHN L. MICA, FLORIDA
MARK E. SOUDER, INDIANA
TODD RUSSELL PLATTS, PENNSYLVANIA
JOHN J. DUNCAN, JR., TENNESSEE
MICHAEL R. TURNER, CHIO
LYNN A. WESTMORELAND, GEORGIA
PATRICK T. McHENRY, NORTH CAROLINA
BRIAN P. BILBRAY, CALIFORNIA
JIM JORDAN, OHIO
JEFF FLAKE, ARIZONA
JEFF FORTENBERRY, NEBRASKA
JASON CHAFFETZ, UTAH
AARON SCHOCK, ILLINOIS
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In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am

submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for August 2009 including:

A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

A statement of expenses and fund balances.
A statement of Committee travel expenses.

A statement of Committee use of frank.

A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly

salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely,

Edolphus Towns
Chairman



Committee On Oversight
And Government Reform

H. Res. Resolution: 2009
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Thursday, September 17, 2009

Statement of expenses from 8/1/2009 to 8/31/2009

8/31/2009

Cumulative
August For Funding

Category 2009 Resolution: 2009

|Staff Salaries | $860,073.02 $5,329,090.42
Overtime | $0.00 $441.34
[Transit Benefits | $0.00 $14,815.92
| Detailee | $0.00 $20,280.00
(Consultants | $0.00 $0.00
[Equipment 1 $13,766.33 $49,254.41
[Travel | $5,414.45 $34,504.43
1Rent, Communications and Utilities | $12,744.58 $92,562.76
[Printing and Reproduction | $323.10 $4,128.90
|Other Services | $6,604.96 $61,201.77
Specialized Training ] $0.00 $0.00
IRepresentational Funds I $0.00 $0.00
[Supplies and Materials | $12,160.91 $114,383.08
Grand Total $911,087.35 $5,720,663.03
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United States House of Representatives

Committee On Oversight And Government Reform
Fund Balance Statement as of 8/31/2009

All BOC codes

Resolution: 2009 Report Done:  9/17/2009

Whote Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization  $10,857,956.00

[Year Month 1
2009 January $641,057.29
2009 February $748,756.94
2009 March $601,300.31
2009 April $685,822.67
2009 May $670,233.07
2009 June $725,122.47
2009 July $737,282.93
2009 August $911,087.35
Total Committee Expenses to Date $5,720,663.03

Unexpended Authorization $5,237,292.97



Committee On Oversight
And Government Reform

H. Res. Resolution: 2008
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Thursday, September 17, 2009

Statement of expenses from 8/1/2009 to 8/31/2009

8/31/2009

Cumulative
August For Funding

Category 2009 Resolution: 2008

[Staff Salaries | $56.67 $9,763,775.15
[Overtime | $0.00 $7,786.70
Transit Benefits | $0.00 $37,373.17
| Detailee | $0.00 $64,896.00
[Consultants I $0.00 $47,059.76
[Equipment | $0.00 $360,384.86
Travel | $0.00 $29,792.90
|Rent, Communications and Utilities I $0.00 $155,346.32
Printing and Reproduction | $0.00 $2,340.42
Other Services | $0.00 $45,683.47
Specialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
IRepresentational Funds | $0.00 $389.02
|Supp1ies and Materials | $0.00 $178,726.54
Grand Total $56.67 $10,693,554.31
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Resolution: 2008

United States House of Representatives

Committee On Oversight And Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement as of 8/31/2009

All BOC codes

Report Done:

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

. Less Expenses

[Year Month

2008 January
2008 February
2008 March
2008 April

2008 May

2008 June
2008 July

2008 August
2008 September
2008 October
2008 November
2008 December
2009 January
2009 February
2009 March
2009 April

2009 May

2009 July

2009 August

9/17/2009

Total Authorization

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$10,957,956.00

$718,647.52
$803,537.55
$823,465.69
$814,403.40
$802,228.30
$813,751.76
$826,956.54
$847,638.56
$894,662.62
$852,933.43
$1,019,756.34
$1,058,014.23
$82,534.48
$92,010.68
$169,664.82
$73,261.73
($11.01)
$41.00
$56.67

$10,693,554.31

$264,401.69



Total Salary Expended
Name

Alexander Thomas
Arlington John
Bardella Kurt
Barstow Kevin
Beattie Brien
Blankenburg Daniel
Bordes Adam
Borden Rob
Bourke Jaron
Boyd Krista
Boyl Sharon
Brady Lawrence
Bright Christopher
Britton Fraser Beverly
Butler Robin
Callen Ashley
Casey Sharon
Canter April
Castor Stephen
Clark Monica
Coleman Claire
Cody Lisa

August 2009

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT REFORM
The Honorable Edolpus Towns, Chairmai

Title
Senior Republican Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel
Republican Press Secretary
Investigative Counsel

Republican Professional Staff
Rep. Dir of Outreach & Sr Advisor
Senior Policy Advisor

Republican General Counsel
Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel

Republican Professional Staff
Republican Staff Director

Sr. Republican Professional Staff
Counsel

Financial Administrator
Republican Counsel

Republican Executive Assistant
Staff Assistant

Republican Counsel

Intern

Counsel

Investigator

$860,073.02

Monthly Salary

8,333.33
14,224.67
6,083.33
11,673.33
5,833.33
10,416.67
6,708.33
4,305.56
11,666.67
13,733.33
5,416.67
14,375.00
7,916.67
11,916.67
11,833.33
6,916.67
4,000.00
5,000.00
8,333.33
560.00
7,250.00

7,653.33



Cole
Cooper
Cornish
Crissman
Cuaderes
Davis
Davis
Deng
Denis
Drabo
Dubovi
Eiler
Elkheshin
Ellias
Epstein
Fay
Fernandez
Fischer
Fise
Freeman
Fromm
Gillerman
Good
Gosa
Graham

Grimaldi

Benjamin
David
Megan
Jill

John
Frank
Sonjiah
Zhongrui
Howard
Kwane
Talia
Brian
Aisha
Aaron
Daniel
Chapin
Bruce
Craig
Peter
Benjamin
Adam
Elliot
Linda
Jean
Katherine

David

Republican Deputy Press Secretary
Republican Professional Staff
Shared Staff

Professional Staff Member
Republican Deputy Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Special Assistant

Chief Information Officer
Republican Senior Counsel
Investigator

Counsel

Counsel

Subcommittee Clerk/Legislative Assistal

Staff Assistant

Republican Counsel
Republican Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Staff Assisant

Information Technology Assist
Republican Professional Staff
Subcommittee Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
Subcommittee Clerk

Staff Assistant

Counsel

3,750.00
4,166.67
4,100.00
8,333.33
13,000.00
8,000.00
3,433.33
3,750.00
6,666.67
7,653.33
7,000.00
10,300.00
3,208.33
5,493.33
6,666.67
5,833.33
1,875.00
11,483.33
5,493.33
4,120.00
6,666.67
3,166.67
10,300.00
10,897.42
7,653.33

2,500.00



Guiliani
Hallmon
Hammond
Harkins
Hayes
Hernandez
Hill

Hixon
Hodge
Hultberg
Husar
Hydle
Johnson
Jusino
Kaplan
Knauer
Kominsky
Kraft
Kubayanda
Latoff
Lautenberg
Liberty
Lindsay
Love
McCarthy

Mack

Neema
Bradford
Bert
Donna
James
Velginy
Frederick
Christopher
Adam
Carla
Kristina
Lars
Marc
William
Marvin
Christopher
Mitchell
Seamus
Michael
Najib
Sarah
Meredith
Scott
Phyllis
Michael

Deborah

Counsel

Investigative Counsel
Subcommittee Staff Director
Republican Office Manager
Republican Prof. Staff Member

Intern

Republican Dir of Communications

Republican Counsel

Deputy Press Secretary
Chief Clerk

Republican Counsel

Counsel

Assistant Clerk

Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel

Senior Investigator
Republican Counsel
Republican Press Secretary
Counsel

Counsel

Intern

Republican Professional Staff
Counsel

Professional Staff Member
S.C. Staff Dir & Chief Counsel

Professional Staff Member

9,166.67
8,833.33
9,791.67
3,750.00
2,500.00
1,133.33
7,916.67
8,333.33
7,653.33
14,035.17
8,333.33
8,250.00
7,653.33
7,383.33
7,083.33
11,250.00
6,250.00
4,583.33
9,900.00
8,166.67
40.00
4,5683.33
7,666.67
12,916.67
13,737.17

5,083.33



McColium
Marin
McCadney
McNally
Miles
Miles
Miller
Ohly
Opong
Perry
Phillips
Piggee
Powell
Rangel
Rivas
Rones
Rosenberg
Rother
Royce
Safavian
Sanders
Scism
Scott
Skladany
Staszak

Stephenson

Jesse
Mark
Ryshelle
Catherine
Adam
William
Amy

John
Samantha
Leah
Charles
Darryl
Jason
Steven
Ophelia
Julie
Jenny
Mary
Joanne
Jennifer
Christopher
Jennifer
Leneal
Jonathan
Christopher

Mark

Senior Advisor

Republican Professional Staff
Professonal Staff Member
Intern

Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director
Special Assistant

Republican Professional Staff
Professsiona Staff Member
Counsel

Rep. Chief Counsel for Policy
Subcommittee Staff Director
Subcommittee Counsel
Investigative Counsel
Assistant Clerk

Counsel

Director of Communications
Republican Staff Assistant
Investigative Counsel
Republican General Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel
Information Officer
Republican Counsel
Investigative Counsel

Professional Staff Member

14,222.22
8,333.33
10,744.89
466.67
10,300.00
10,333.33
7,5653.33
4,5683.33
7,416.67
14,035.17
9,166.67
5,683.33
11,673.33
13,046.67
6,866.67
13,250.00
14,035.17
3,466.67
11,805.67
12,500.00
5,493.33
8,611.11
8,125.00
6,666.67
13,337.17

14,224.67



Sterlin
Stroman
Swope
Truding
Van Buren
Walker
Williams
Wolf
Wright

Total

Shrita
Ronald
Ashley
Bradley
Valerie
Edward
Marquite
Alexander

Andrew

Deputy Communications Director
Staff Director

Intern

Counsel

Subcommitte Clerk

Senior Systems Administrator
Subcommittee Staff Assistant
Professional Staff Member

Counsel

12,360.00
14,375.00
1,133.33
6,166.67
5,083.33
13,458.67
3,500.00
4,166.67
8,833.33

860,073.02



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM
The Honorable Edolphus Towns, Chairman

FRANKED MAIL
" August 2009
Total Franked Mail Expended cessressanesessasesssenessrensessanarose $701.33
January $ 5.63
February $ 60.75
March $222.32
April $102.65
May $103.12
June $ 97.30
July $ 74.50
August $ 35.06

Total Committee Expended to Date $701.33
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Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Edolphus Towns, Chairman
Activity Report
August 2009

Committee Meetings and Hearings Held

August 1-31, 2009 Summer District Work Period



